SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY

CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM

TO BE FILLED IN BY ALL PROCURING AGENCIES FOR PUBLIC CONTRACTS OF WORKS, SERVICES & GOODS

1)	Sindh Police				
2)	PROVINCIAL / LOCAL GOVT / OTHER	Provincial			
3)	TITLE OF CONTRACT	Repair / Renovation Work of B D.U office, Karachi			
4)	TENDER NUMBER	INF-KRY No. 1009/18			
5)	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT	Repair & Renovation Work for Special Branch			
6)	FORUM THAT APPROVED THE SCHEME				
7)	TENDER ESTIMATED VALUE	Rs. 6.159 millions			
8)	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE (For civil works only)	Rs. 6.159 millions			
9)	ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD (AS P	ER CONTRACT) 90 days			
10)	TENDER OPENED ON (DATE & TIME)	13-03-2018			
11)	NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLE (Attach list of buyers)	04			
12)	NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED	03			
13)	NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE	TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS 03			
14)	BID EVALUATION REPORT (Enclose a copy)	Enclosed			
15)	NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSF	UL BIDDER M/s. Bahadur Ali Shaikh			
,					
16)	CONTRACT AWARD PRICE	Rs. 4.636.842/-			
17)	RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN EV (i.e. 1^{st} , 2^{nd} , 3^{rd} EVALUATION BID).	VALUATION REPORT 1st Ranking			
18)	METHOD OF PROCUREMENT USED : - (Tic	k one)			
	a) SINGLE STAGE – ONE ENVELOPE	PROCEDURE Domestic/ Local			
	b) SINGLE STAGE – TWO ENVELOPE	PROCEDURE v			
	e) TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDUR	E			
	d) TWO STAGE - TWO ENVELOPE BL	DDING PROCEDURE			
	PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER EMERGENCY, DIRECT CONTRACTING	METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS ADOPTED I			

[9)	APPRO	OVING AUTHORITY FOR AWARD OF CON	TRACT _	
20)	WHET	HER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDE	D IN ANI	NUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN? Yes No No
21)	ADVE	RTISEMENT:		
			Yes	37001
	i)	SPPRA Website (If yes, give date and SPPRA Identification N	0.)	
			No	
	ii)	News Papers (If yes, give names of newspapers and dates)	Yes	Dawn, Ummat & Kawish (Daily) dated: 22-02-2018
			No	
22)	NATU	RE OF CONTRACT		the small value of the lint.
23)	WASI	HER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA NCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUM enclose a copy)	ENTS?	Yes 🗸 No
24)	WAS f	TIER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA NCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUM enclose a copy)	ENTS?	Yes 🗸 No
25)		HER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHO OD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BII		S OBTAINED FOR USING A Yes V No
26)	WAS B	BID SECURITY OBTAINED FROM ALL THE	BIDDER	S? Yes ✓ No
		HER THE SUCCESSFUL BID WAS LOWEST BEST EVALUATED BID (in case of Consultance)		ATED Yes 🗸 No
		HER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS TEC LIANT?	HNICALI	Y Yes V No
		HER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THE ME OF OPENING OF BIDS?	r quoti	ED PRICES WERE READ OUT AT
		HER EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO) BIDDE	ERS BEFORE THE AWARD OF
	CONTR	CACT? copy of the bid evaluation report)		

31) ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED (If yes, result thereof)	Yes	
(11, 500, 10, 10, 10, 10, 10, 10, 10, 10, 10,	No	
	L	
32) ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVED (If yes, give details)		ER NOTICE / DOCUMENT
	Yes	
	No	
33) WAS THE EXTENSION MADE IN RESPONSE TIM (If yes, give reasons)	Yes Yes	-
	No	V
34) DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA (If yes, give detailed reasons.)	Yes	
	No	<u> </u>
35) WAS IT ASSURED BY THE PROCURING AGEN BLACK LISTED?	NCY THAT THE	SELECTED FIRM IS NO Yes V No
36) WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER/OFFICIA SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF (If yes, enclose a copy)	THE PROCUREN	MENT? IF SO, DETAILS T
37) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)?	MOBILIZATION	ADVANCE PAYMENT I
38) SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY (If yes, give Brief Description)	Yes	
	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	
	No	<u> </u>
Signature & Official Stamp of Authorized Officer		

<u>SPPRA, Block. No.8, Sindh Secretariat No.4-A, Court Road, Karachi</u> Tele: 021-9205356; 021-9205369 & Fax: 021-9206291

Print Save Reset

DE ROLLA DIAPPE

का (संबद्धा अन्यापनि स्वत्वा प 30.025.434

CONTRACT AGREEMENT

THIS CONTRACT AGREEMENT (hereinafter called the "Agreement") made on the day of soull 2018 belower DIGP/Special Branch, Sindh, Karachi (hereinafter called the "Procuring Agency") of the one part and ৈ হো si Bahadiff Ali Spaith (hereinatter called the "Contractor") of the other part.

WHEREAS the Procuring Agency is desirous that certain Works, viz Repair/ Renovation Work of B.D.U Offices. Special Branch, Karachi, and amount of Rs. 4.636.842/- Rupees (4.636842 Million) should be executed by the Contractor and has accepted a Bid by the Contractor for the execution and completion of such Works and the remodying of any defects therein.

50 /W this Agreement witnessed as follows:

In this Agreement words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are respectively assigned to them in the Conditions of Contract hereinafter referred to:

The following documents after incorporating addenda, if any except those pasts relating to instructions to Bidders, shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement, vizi

- The Letter of Acceptance: (1)
- The completed Form of Bid along with Schedules to Bid: (b)
- (c)Conditions of Contract & Contract Data;
- The priced Schedule of Prices Bill of quantities (BOQ). (d)
- The Specifications; and :21
- The Drawing -

in consideration of the payments to be made by the Procuring. Agency to the Contractor in herematics mentioned, the Contractor hereby covenants with the Procuring Agency to execute and complete the Works and remedy defects therein in conformity and in all respects within the provisions of the Contract.

The Procuring Agency hereby coverants to pay the Contractor, in consideration of the execution and completion of the Works as per provisions of the Contract, the Contract Price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of the Contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by the Contract.

4N/WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have caused this Centract Agreement to be executed on the day, monia and year first before written in accordance with their respective laws.

Signature of the Contactor

Signature of the Procuring Agency

(Bahadur Mi Shaikh) CNRC-13504-6487137-3

Executive M s Bahadur A<u>ll</u>

Government Contractor OFFICIA

Society Air Port Road, Surkur

ADVOCATE BOARD COMMISSIONER

(Muzaffar Ali Shaikh) PSP Deputy Inspector General of Police. Special Graner, Shally, Karachi

Scaled and Delivered in the presence of:

Barkat Ali Shalish

(INIC No. 45502-**5**894380-9

Violenment Folse/ Birth CNIC No altail 057 bits

Witness

BID EVALUATION REPORT

> ame of Procuring Agency

Conder Reference No.

3. Lender Description/Name of Work/Items

1 Method of Procurement

5. Londer Published (Print Media) 6. Lotal Bid Documents Sold

Libral Bid Received

S. Celmical Bid opening Date (If applicable)

2. No. of Bid Technically Qualified (If applicable)

13 Bid (S) Rejected

Financial Bid opening Date Leost of Sanctioned Estimated

Sindh Police

SPPRA S# 37001

Repair/Renovation work of BDU Office, Special Branch, Karachi

Single Stage-One Envelope Procedure

INF/KRY/1009/18 Dawn, Jang & Kawish dated: 22-02-2018

04

03

13-03-2018

01

02 13-03-2018

6.159 Million

Bid Evaluation Report:

Name of Firm o	f Bidders	Cost offered by the Bidder	Ranking in Terms of Cost	Comparison with Estimated Cost	Reason for Acceptance/ Rejection	Remarks
M/s Bahadur Ali S	haikh	Rs. 4,636,842/-	I st Lawest	Within Estimated Cost	Accepted (Because 1 ^{et} lowest)	-
M s Dada Builders Mehrabpur	·	Rs. 4.906.511 /-	2 nd Lowest	•	-	-
M s Salufa & Alizi Construction Com		Rs. 5.963.383/-	3rd Lowest	-	-	-

The Committee has accepted and recommended the Bid of M/S Bahadur Ali Shajkh being 1st lowest.

(DR. SYED MEHAMMAD ABBAS RIZVI)

Senior Superintendent of Police. Security, Special Branch Karachi

(SECRETARY)

(SUHAIL AND (NI JAEPRI)

S.O (Budget)
Representative of Home Department
(MEMBER)

(HAFIZ SAFDAR SHAIKIP) 3 rols

Assistant Engineer CPO (MEMBER)

(ALI NAWAZ RAHIHOTO)

Executive Engineer (Police Works)
Representative of Works & Services Department
(MEMBER)

(MUZAFVAR ALI SHAIKH) PSP, Deputy Inspector General of Police Special Branch Karachi (CHAIRMAN)



OFFICE OF THE DEPLEY INSPECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE, SYECIAL BRANCH, KARACHI

No. DIGPSB/OFN CASTAS TO THE RESERVE COME.

 A common An Indion common Common of carpaint Fo.C-90 Succe No.S Hamand Society Air Port Road, c. 4.1 m

08.6.6<u>/8</u>0.68

Assessed to the Conference of Vicepiance Na. DIGP 8B GEN 20048, dated: 2002/18 regarding Assessed Removation (void of REEC) Street Special Branch, Transchit amounting to (4.636842 Million) vis. 4.636.242 (Complete Group Six Back Thirty Six Thousands Eight Hundred Forty Fow Rupees (1997)

ting a georgia parting a se diggi britan North and productive particles and a consideration of the second state of the control of the control

The results of SSP/Special Branch, Hyderabad in a resolution oil to isome Engineer, (1905) and Karachi

The first temperature to the of this work is to Admit a form the date. I should be easily

(MUZAFFAR ALT SHAIKH) PSP. (Chairman Procurement Committee) Deputy Inspector General of Police.

one of the second manner of the second of the

- The Callie P. Ispeed Branch, Smile
- . The 88% Apocial Branch, (Technical) Karachi,
- 2 h. o Kek Shelli

The assignmenting incorr. CPO sindly, Karochi. He should ensure that no extra item and excess quantity is a maked the P in corried out unless specific permission is recorded from the competent authority. He was a problem appear the actual cute of start or the more and to support plant oil progress in unlarge year or with current themself consumption accordingly.

The place acrosses dispute in the specification plantics into detect appropriate of the security and security of the security and security as a security of the detect of the place and design mass on the place of the place.

Rable of work: REPAIR / RENOVATION WORKS FOR BOMB DISPOSAL SQUAD SPECIAL BRANCH OFFICE ADJACENT TO ARTILLARY MAIDAN POLICE STATION, DISTRICT SOUTH, KARACUL

SCHEDULE BOOK DOCUMENT CEVIL WORKS SCHEDULE ITEMS PART (A): SNO Descriptions Quantity Rate unit Amount						
- 	Dismantling cement block masonry. (SL14 'P-10').	389,186	1134,38	⁹ aCft	4414.848147 7023.445	
	Dismantling glazed or encaustic tiles etc. (\$1.55 \cdot P-13.).	893 262.15	786.5	"oSft	8723.04125	
3	Dismantling cement concrete plain 1:2:4 (SI.19-c / P-10).		3327.5	%Cft %Cft.	6301.95225	
<u>1</u> _5	Dismantling coment concrete plain 1:4:8. (\$1.19-a/P-10)	378.78 3	1663.75	 	426,54	
	Removing door with chowkats.(SI.33-a /P-12).	<u> </u>	142.18	Lach	4014	
(1	Excavation in foundation of building bridges and other structures including dabbling dressing, refilling around structure with excavated earth watering and ramming lead upto 5 ft in hard soil or soft Murom, (SL18-C+P-04).	1092	3554.38	% O CA	3881.38296	
7	Filling watering and ramming earth under floor (Excavated from outside) lead upto one chain and lift upto 5° ft (SI No. 2 - P-1)	364	3630	° _o Ocli	1321.33	
S	Cement concrete plain ration 1:3:6 including placing compacting, finishing and curing, complete (including screening and washing at stone aggregate without shuttering, (S1.5-h P-16)	3736.9	13595	°oCh.	470662.555	
9	Filling watering and ramming earth under floor with new earth (Excavated from outside) lead upto one chain and lift upto 5' ft (SLNo. 22 / P-1) (extra lead up 20 miles)	7473.8	1590.8	" _a Oçli	;1889.32104	
****	Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for coment concrete i/e cutting bending, lying in position making joints and fastenings i/c cost of building wire (also i/c removal of rust using Tor bars) (S1.8(b)/P-17)	141.41	5001.7	P/Cwt	707290,397	
11	Reinforced cement concrete work i/e all labour and material except the cost of steel reinforcement and its labour for bending and binding which will be paid separately. The rate also i'e all kinds of forms mold, lifting shuttering curing rendering and finishing the exposed surface (including screening and washing of single) (a) R.C work in roof slab, beams columns rafts, lintels and other structural members laid in situ or precast laid in position completed in all respect (i) Ratio (1:2:4) 90Lbs cement 2Cft Sand 4Cft Shingle 1/8" to 1/4 Gauge. (SL6 (a) (l) P-17).	2639,8	33 %	PCIL	889617.6	
1.3	P/L 1:3:6 cement concrete solid block masonry wall below 6" in thickness set in 1:6 cement mortar in ground floor super structure in/c raking out joints & curing etc complete. (\$1.24.P-19)	25.875	15771.01	e ₀C1t.	4080 748838	
13	P.1. 1:3:6 cement concrete solid block masonry wall above 6" in thickness set in 1:6 cement mortar in ground floor super structure in/c raking out joints & curing etc complete. (\$1,23/P-19)	247.5	14621.44	%Cit.	36188.064	
	Applying floating coat of Cement 1/32" thick.(Sl.14-P-53).	103.5	660	°aSIt	685.1	
15	Coment plaster 1:4 upto 12' height (c) 3'4" thick (SI-11-C P-52)	103.5	3105.76	° ₅ Sit	3214.4616	
10	Cement plaster 1:6 upto 12" height (b) 1/2"thick,(SI,13-b P-52)	103.5	2206,6	⁹ ₀ S1ì	2283.831	
17	Priming coat of chalk distemper. (\$1.23 \(^12.54).	21760	4-12.72	"aSft	96335.872	
18	Distempering two coats (\$1.24c / P-54)	2679	1079.65	" ₀ Sñ	28023.823*	

\			T		
	Preparing the surface and painting with weather coat in/e rubbing the surface with rubbing brick? sand paper filling the voids with chalk/plaster of Paris and then painting with weather coat of approved make (B) 2nd & subsequent coat. (SL36-A/P-55)	23.19	1989.62	" _" SII	46"36,1"38
	Preparing the surface and painting with matt finish paint of approved make to old matt finish (b), 2nd & subsequent coat. (SI.37(A+B) P-55).	6560.5	1772.38	° ₀ Slì	116276.9899
N :	Preparing the surface and applying rock wall shield (Natural wall texture) coating to provide durable crust to wall, thickness b'w 2mm to 32mm (1/8") with acrylic co-polymer emulsion, selected marble chips, adhesive and bactericides, water resistance and fire and termite resistance (upto 20"-0" height) (\$1-43/P-56)	2334	1504.5	°#Slt	105135.03
2.1	Cleaning and washing mosaic or marble floor with caustic soda mixture. (S127/P-43)	3022	[94.43	° _o Sñ	3931,3746
	Providing and Taying tiles glazed 6" x 6" x 1/4" on floor or wall facing in required colour and apttern of STILE specification jointed in white cement and pigment over a base of 1:2 grey cement mortar 3/4" thick including washing and filling of joints with slurry of white cement and pigment in desired shape with finishing, clearing and cost of wax polish etc. complete including cutting tiles to proper profile. (SL 60/P-47)	622 5	30509 77	%Sft	186053 3183
	S/L special heavy type steel for look-ups within angle iron frame of 2-1/2" to 2-1/2"x3/8" size and shutter of 2"x2"x3/8" with 1" diameter M.S. bars placed @ 4" center to center with aseparate looking box having sixe of 12"x12" of M. steel embedded in masonry with proper looking arrangement as per approved design including cost of erection of steel gate and fixing in masonry wall in cement concrete 1:2:4 etc complete as per instructions of Engineer Incharge. (SI.27/P-93)	80	930 76	p/Sft	73460.8
15	Making & fixing steel grated door with 1/16" thick sheeting including angle iron frame 2"x2" 3/8" and 3/4" square bars 4" centre to centre with locking arrangement. (SI.24/P-92)	131	726 72	p/Sft	95200.32
26	Painting guard bars, gates iron bars gratings, railingsincluding standard braces etc and similar open work. First coat & each subsequent coat (\$1.5-d.; P-70)	422	1270.83	°oSft	5362 9026
* Ti	P:F in position doors windows and ventilators of 1st class deodar wood frames and 1-1.2st thick teak wood ply shutter of 2st class deodar wood skeleton (solid) styles and rails core of partal wood and teak ply wood (3 ply) on both sides in/e hold fasts hinges iron tower bolts handles and cleats with cord etc complete. (S1.7/P-58)	52.5	1273,76	P/Sft	66872.1
`8	Providing and laying 2" thick topping cement concrete (1:2:4) including Surface finishing and dividing into panels: (c) 2" thick.(Sl.16 (c) P-42).	3925	3275.5	"oSli	128563,375
10	Painting new surfaces(c). Preparing surface and painting of doors and Windows any type. (including edges). (i) Priming coat (ii) Each subsequent coat of paint.(SI.5c-i / P-70) + (SI.5c-ii / P-70)	762	2116 41	%Sft	16120.0442
\$(j)	Laying white marble flooring fine dressed on the surface without winding set in lime mortar 1:2 including rubbing and polishing of the joints.(a).3-4" thick flooring.(SI.28(a) P-43).	1200	567.48	p Sft	0800°0

` _					
3.	P/F bitumen felt paper of 60-lbs over roof in/c cleaning of roof with wire brush an removing dust, applying bitumen coat at the rate of 34-lbs per %Sft as premix inter coats and then laying felt paper with 10% over laps, then applying and spreading hill sand at the rate of 1-Cft for 100-Sft. The cost also in c necessary fire material, kerosene oil, wood etc. (SI41 P / 38)	3925	54.7	p:Sft	214697.5
30	P/F cement paving blocks flooring having size 197x97x60 (mm) of city / quddra / cobble shape with having strength b/w 5000 psi to 8500 psi in/c filling the joints with hill sand and laying in specified manner / pattern and design etc complete (SI-71/P-49)	8437.75	199 77	p'Sti	1685009.318
		Fotal /	Amount Part	(A):	5713129.849
	WORKS SCHEDULE ITEMS PART (B):				
S.NO	Descriptions	Quantity	Rate	unit	Amount
1	Wiring for light or fan point with 3/.029 PVC insulated wire in 20mm (34") PVC conduit recessed in the wall or column as required (SL124 / P-15).	30	1130	P.Point	33900
	Providing & laying (MAIN or SUB MAIN) PVC insulated with size 2-3/.029 copper conductor in ½" dia PVC conduit recessed in the wall or column as required.(SL8 / P-2).	80	173	P.Meter	13840
3	Providing & Fixing three pin 10 / 15 Amp Plug & Socket.(\$1.224 / P-33).	()	151	Lach	1510
: 7	Providing & Fixing three pin 5 Amp Plug & Socket.(S1.226 * P-33).	10	151	Hach	1510
5	P/F holder for 125 watts light @ as per site requirement & instruction of Engineer Incharge. (S1.189/P-29)	12	203	P. No.	2436
(,	Providing & fixing one way SP 5-Amp switch surface type.(SI,216 / P-33).	18	3.4	Lach	612
		fotal an	nount of Part	<u>(B):</u>	53808
SANITARY S.NO	WORKS SCHEDULE ITEMS PART (C): Descriptions	Quantity	Rate	unit	Amount
3330	Supplying & fixing Bath room accessories set(7-piece) in/c	Quantity_	Rate	- Clarit	. Condition
	towel rod, brush holder soaptray shelf of approved design in/c cost of screws, nuts etc complete. (Master Brand). (SI.23 / P-19).	2	10322,4	Each	20644.8
	(a) S4Fixing long bib-cock of superior quality with c.p head 15F dia. (SL13-a / P-19).	6	1109.46	Each	6656,76
3	Providing & fixing European white glazed earthen ware wash down W.C pan complete with and inverthe cost of white/black plastic seat (Best Quality) and lid with C.P. brass hinges and buffers, 3 gallons white glazed earthen, ware low level flushing eistern with siphon fitting 1-1/2" dia white porcelain enameled flush bend 34" dia and making requisite number of holes in walls, plinth and floor for Pipe connections and making good in cement concrete 1:2:4 (Foreign Quality).(S1.5 *P-2*).	2	11477.4	Each	22954.8
	P4 24"x18" bevalled edge mirror of Belgium glass complete with 1/8" thick hard board and CP screws fixed to wooden pleat	2	2376	PNo	4752
	(b) superior quality (\$13-b/P-07) Providing & fixing 6"x2" or 6"x3" C.1 floor trap of the approved selt cleaning design with a C.1 screwed down granting with or without a vent arm complete with & 1/c making requisite number of holes in walls, plinth & floor for Pipe connections & making good cement concrete 1: 2: 4. (\$1.20 / P-06).	-1	2042,43	Lach	8169.72
	Add extra for labour for providing & fixing of earthen ware pedestal white or coloured glazed (Foreign or Equivalent).(SLTT P-3).		2533,47	Lach	5066.94

Co Supplying Pixing would wake minimum or supply or managed to the Pixed 1 of the Pixed 1 of the Supplying and fixing CP Was line Shower with cleaned (the color of the Supplying and fixing CP Was line Shower with cleaned (the color of the Supplying and fixing in position in (four connections complete) is 13.00 at 15.00 at 1	\cap				· — · — · - · - · - · - · - · - · · ·	
in a Supplying of fixing CP Musium Shower with double fib code. St. (iii) Play of committee (S. 11.4) p. 1519. Supplying and fixing in position to make the code. St. 34 bross also code. Linding many many from connections exceptlet with 17 cin. bross and code with pair of bross and code. Linding in position in your connections exceptlet with 17 cin. bross and code with pair of bross and and ining many control connections (S. 12.3) code. Troy ding & Riving 24 × 18 bross only and the state and ining many control and pome control of the code with a first cine code of W. In c. I. can be considered and the wave complete with & in cine code of W. In c. I. can be considered and the wave code of w. In c. I. can be code of w. In c. I. can be code of the code of w. In c. I. can be code of the code of w. In c. I. can be code of the code of w. In c. I. can be code of the code of w. In c. I. can be code of the code of w. In c. I. can be code of the code of the code of w. I. can be code of the code of				(179	Lach	6388
Scappising and fixing in position to 18 for 18 p. 16. be casek. Litch perform. (SLU-20 p. 16.) Providing & Using in position to leave connections complete via the 17 cit. plans some code with pain of this on man fining joint to revisit grow code with pain of this on man fining joint to revisit grow code with pain of this on man fining joint to revisit grow code with pain of this on man fining joint to revisit grow code with pain of this one man fining joint to revisit grow code with pain of the core of WL or CL carriferer brackers 6 firethes build into walls, painted white of two costs after a primary cost of red cade point a pain of 7 dia nubber plang & chrome planed brass c time in white plazed for the order of the pain of the pain of the pain of the painted with the painte		(a) Supplying & fixing C.P Muslim Shower with double Bib	2	3432	Lach	6861
Providing & Rising in position in form connections complete in with 71 cit, bras soprocock with print of brass must milling inductor inching control and control brass in white glazzed contribute ware complete with & in or the cost of W.H. or C.H. Traiding & Riving 247 S.W. Incomory havin in white glazzed contribute ware complete with & in or the cost of W.H. or C.H. Introduced in the cost of the cost of W.H. or C.H. Introduced having cost of red to deal point in pair of 7 dia neber plug & chromer plated brass chain 1-1 if dia, malkable into or brass unions and making requires comber of finds in wards, plinth & Roor for Price commentures and making good in cement concrete 1-25 if Greetign or I quirisalent at S.H. D. P.3 i. S.H. filter glass make (280 gallants sof approved quality & design and waft enclares as specified in cost of auts balls and frising in plate forms of consent controls 1-15 must making connection for and K. Out In & word flow spipes are completes. ISL3 at the coff-17 g-21 i. In a S.Fixing canceled the essape costs of superior quality with C.P. and V.F. and V.F. first plants in the public cost of Superior curlet ward result had at V.G. first S.Fixing P.H.3 i. In a S.Fixing canceled the essape costs of Superior curlet ward result had at V.G. first S.Fixing P.H.3 i. In a S.Fixing canceled the essape costs of Superior curlet ward result had at V.G. first S.Fixing P.H.3 i. In all Automated Facility 1. S.Fixing p.H. P.Fixing the makes of the first first p.H.3 i. In all Automated Facility 1. S.Fixing p.H. I	J	Supplying and fixing in position brass bib cocks ' a' dia brass	8	337.92	Each	2703-36
throw date & fixing 24" x 18" Invators, basin in white glazed cuttles water complete with & in ethe cost of WL 10 C.1 cumilever brackers 6 inches built into walls, painted white in two costs after a grimmy cost of red lead paint a pair of 12" data subset plug & chrome plated bens cannot 12" if an inalicable into or hass urious and making requisite number of holes in walls, plintly & Bode professor and making good in comment concrete 12:14 € foreign to Liquis dent (CSL 10) Ps.3. ST fiber glass tank (250 gallons and approved quality & design and wall dink news is specified in close) of must boilts and fixing of interface and lead & over flow pipes ete complete. ST as a be electrical and considered in the cost of Nuts boilts and fixing or uptae form of centers concrete 15 for and making connection for inter & out lea & over flow pipes ete complete. ST as a be electrical and the plate of th	(11)	Providing & fixing in position nyloon connections complete with '3" dia, brass stop cock with pair of brass nuts and lining	8	447.15	Each	\$577.5
and wall drickness as specified in ecosy of mas bolts and fixing in plate form of cement concrete 13-6 and making connection for inter & on let & ever flow pipes ete complete. (SL5 a 15-c) of 179-21) If a 1 S. Fixing canceled tee-stop cock of superior quality with C.P. Pload 37 dia. (SL12-a) P-18). If a 1 S. Fixing canceled tee-stop cock of superior quality with S. S. Fixing was type piller cock of Superior cache, with crystal head. (** dia. (SL16-b) P-19). If a 1 S. Fixing canceled tee-stop cock of superior cache, with crystal head. (** dia. (SL16-b) P-19). It cache with crystal head. (** dia. (SL16-b) P-19). SON SCHIDULE ITEMS PART (D.): SON P-F wall bracket fan 18* dia of approved make & quality (Royal Pak, Millar or equivalent) in/e fixing on wall as directed by the Langineer Incharge. P-F wall bracket fan 18* dia of approved make & quality (Royal Pak, Millar or equivalent) in/e fixing on wall as directed by the Langineer Incharge. P-F coling fat 56* sweep Pak Royal GFC or equivalent delawe index carriage from shap to site of work, fixing & incessory lead connection as directed by the Impineer Incharge. P-F LOVC Pipe of AGM Pak Arab or equivalent quality make selt 80 (** ware supply for roof and water and joints with AGM solution and making hole in walls pfinth and flour for pipe connection et complete as directed by the Impineer Incharge. P-F LOVC Pipe of AGM Pak Arab or equivalent quality make selt 80 (** water supply for roof and water and joints with AGM solution and making hole in walls pfinth and flour for pipe connection et complete as directed by the Impineer Incharge. P-F UPVC Pipe of AGM Pak Arab or equivalent quality make selt 80 (** water supply for roof and water and joints with AGM solution and making hole in walls pfinth and flour for pipe connection et complete as directed by the Impineer Incharge. P-F UPVC Pipe of AGM Pak Arab or equivalent quality make selt 80 (** water supply for roof and water and joints with AGM solution and making hole in walls pfinth and flour for pipe		Providing & fixing 24" x 18" lavatory basin in white glazed earthen ware complete with & in c the cost of W.I or C.I cantilever brackets 6 inches built into walls, painted white in two coats after a primary coat of red lead paint a pair of 'z" dia rulber plug & chrome plated brass chain 1-1. W dia, malleable iron or brass unions and making requisite number of holes in walls, plinth & floor for Pipe connections and making good in	2	.1928	Each	9856
C.P. bead '2" dia (SL12-a 'P-18). E 1 Supplying & Fixing swart type piller cock of Superior cualty with crystal head. '2" dia (SL 16b) P-19). Total Austant of Part C to 1585832 NON-SCHEDULE TTEMS PART (D): S. XO Descriptions Quantity Rate unit Amount P F wall bracket fan 18" dia of approved make & quality (Royat Pak, Millat or equivalent) in/e fixing on wall as directed by the Engineer Incharge and in a carriage from shop to site of work, fixing & increases and connection and directed by the Propincer Incharge P F ceiling fan 56" sweep Pak Royal GFC or equivalent deluxed in a carriage from shop to site of work, fixing & increases are lead connection and directed by the Propincer Incharge and in a carriage from shop to site of work, fixing & increases are lead connection and directed by the Propincer Incharge and in a carriage from shop to site of work, fixing & increases are lead connection and directed by the Propincer Incharge and in a carriage from shop to site of work, fixing & increases are lead connection and directed by the Propincer Incharge and in a carriage from shop to site of work and points with AGM solution and making hole in walls plinth and floor for pipe connection etc complete as directed by the Engineer Incharge. 1 " dia	1,7	and wall thickness as specified into cost of nuts bolts and fixing in plate form of cement concrete 1:3:6 and making connection for inlet & out let & over flow pipes etc complete.	2	21989 61	Luch	"(20.0 J.J.
Chai Supplying & Fixing swan type piller cock of Superior caulty; with crystal head. 1st data (SL foth) P-19). Total Amount of Part (Cit 1585832)			10	843,92	Lach	8439,2
NON-SCHEDULE ITEMS PART CD 1835332	;	(b) Supplying & Fixing swan type piller cock of Superior		8,008	Each	3511.2
PF will bracket fan 18" dia of approved make & quality (Royal Pak, Millat or equivalent) in effixing on wall as directed by the Engineer Incharge PF ceiling fan 56" sweep Pak Royal GFC or equivalent deluse moder in coerriage from shop to site of work, fixing & necessary lead connection as directed by the Engineer Incharge PF fan dimmer of ceiling fan Pak Royal GFC of approved quality & make as directed by the Engineer Incharge PF UPVC Pipe of AGM Pak Arab or equivalent quality make solution and making hole in walls plinth and floor for pipe connection ete complete as directed by the Engineer Incharge. PF UPVC Pipe of AGM Pak Arab or equivalent quality make sels 80 "water supply for roof and water and joints with AGM selation and making hole in walls plinth and Ecor for pipe connection ete complete as directed by the Engineer Incharge. PH UPVC Pipe of AGM Pak Arab or equivalent quality make sels 80 "water supply for roof and water and joints with AGM selation and making hole in walls plinth and Ecor for pipe connection ete complete as directed by the Engineer Incharge. PF UPVC Pipe of AGM Pak Arab or equivalent quality make sels 80 "water supply for roof and water and joints with AGM solution and making hole in walls plinth and Ecor for pipe connection ete complete as directed by the Engineer Incharge. 3.1" dia PF CPVC Pipe of AGM Pak Arab or equivalent quality make sels 80 "water supply for roof and water and joints with AGM solution and making hole in walls plinth and floor for pipe connection ete complete as directed by the Engineer Incharge. 3.1" dia PF RCP pipe 12" dia with collar of class "B" for sewerage line in cevavating the trench of required dia and depth and then fa my pipe in trench jointing and refilling exeavated stuff as			Total A:	negat of Part	(C):	153533.2
P.F. wall bracket fan 18" dia of approved make & quality (Royal-Pak, Millar or equivalent) in'e fixing on wall as directed by the Engineer Incharge D.F. ceiling fan 56" sweep Pak Royal GFC or equivalent deluxe moder in c carriage from shop to site of work, fixing & meessary lead connection as directed by the Ingineer Incharge. D.F. fan dimmer of ceiling fan Pak. Royal GFC of approved quality & make as directed by the Engineer Incharge. D.F. UPVC Pipe of AGM Pak Arab or equivalent quality make sch 80" water supply for roof and water and joints with AGM solution and making hole in walls plinth and floor for pipe connection ete complete as directed by the Engineer Incharge. D.F. UPVC Pipe of AGM Pak Arab or equivalent quality make sch 80" water supply for roof and water and joints with AGM solution and making hole in walls plinth and floor for pipe connection ete complete as directed by the Engineer Incharge. D.F. dia D.F. UPVC Pipe of AGM Pak Arab or equivalent quality make sch 80" water supply for roof and water and joints with AGM solution and making hole in walls plinth and floor for pipe connection ete complete as directed by the Engineer Incharge. D.F. dia D.F. CPVC Pipe of AGM Pak Arab or equivalent quality make sch 80" water supply for roof and water and joints with AGM solution and making hole in walls plinth and floor for pipe connection ete complete as directed by the Engineer Incharge. D.F. dia D.F. Rift connection ete complete as directed by the Engineer Incharge. D.F. dia D.F. dia with collar of class 'BF for sewerage line in c evaraning the trench of required dia and depth and then taying pipe in trench jointing and refilling excavated stuff as		HEDULE ITEMS PART (D):				
Royal-Pak, Millat or equivalent) in/c fixing on wall as directed by the Engineer Incharge 1	4 11.00			T		
moder in a carriage from shop to site of work, fixing & necessary lead connection as directed by the Engineer Incharge. IP F an dimmer of ceiling fan Pak Royal GFC of approved quality & make as directed by the Engineer Incharge. P F UPVC Pipe of AGM Pak Arab or equivalent quality make seth 80% water supply for roof and water and joints with AGM solution and making hole in walls plinth and floor for pipe connection ete complete as directed by the Engineer Incharge. P F UPVC Pipe of AGM Pak Arab or equivalent quality make seth 80% water supply for roof and water and joints with AGM solution and making hole in walls plinth and floor for pipe connection ete complete as directed by the Engineer Incharge. 1.2" dia P F UPVC Pipe of AGM Pak Arab or equivalent quality make seth 80% water supply for roof and water and joints with AGM solution and making hole in walls plinth and floor for pipe connection ete complete as directed by the Engineer Incharge. 2.2" dia P F UPVC Pipe of AGM Pak Arab or equivalent quality make seth 80% water supply for roof and water and joints with AGM solution and making hole in walls plinth and floor for pipe connection ete complete as directed by the Engineer Incharge. 3.4" dia P F RCC pipe 12" dia with collar of class *B* for sewerage line in c evarvating the trench of required dia and depth and then laying pipe in trench jointing and refilling excavated stuff as	8, 50	Descriptions	Quantity	Rate	unit	Amount
PF UPVC Pipe of AGM Pak Arab or equivalent quality make sels 80 % water supply for roof and water and joints with AGM solution and making hole in walls plinth and floor for pipe connection ete complete as directed by the Engineer Incharge. PF UPVC Pipe of AGM Pak Arab or equivalent quality make sels 80 % water supply for roof and water and joints with AGM solution and making hole in walls plinth and floor for pipe connection ete complete as directed by the Engineer Incharge. 1 27 dia		Descriptions P.F. wall bracket fan 18" dia of approved make & quality (Royal-Pak, Millat or equivalent) in/c fixing on wall as directed		Rate		Amount
sch 80 % water supply for roof and water and joints with AGM solution and making hole in walls plinth and floor for pipe connection etc complete as directed by the Engineer Incharge. 4" dia PF UPVC Pipe of AGM Pak Arab or equivalent quality make sch 80 % water supply for roof and water and joints with AGM solution and making hole in walls plinth and floor for pipe connection etc complete as directed by the Engineer Incharge. 1 2" dia PF UPVC Pipe of AGM Pak Arab or equivalent quality make sch 80 % water supply for roof and water and joints with AGM solution and making hole in walls plinth and floor for pipe connection etc complete as directed by the Engineer Incharge. 3 dia PF RCC pipe 12" dia with collar of class *B* for sewerage line in c everwating the trench of required dia and dopth and then laying pipe in trench jointing and refilling excavated stuff as		Descriptions PF wall bracket fan 18" dia of approved make & quality (Royal/Pak, Millat or equivalent) in/c fixing on wall as directed by the Engineer Incharge PF ceiling fan 56" sweep Pak Royal GFC or equivalent deluxe moder in c carriage from shop to site of work, fixing &	-4	Rate	Each	Amount
P.F. UPVC Pipe of AGM Pak Arab or equivalent quality make sch 80 + water supply for roof and water and joints with AGM solution and making hole in walls plinth and floor for pipe connection etc complete as directed by the Engineer Incharge. 1.2° dia P.F. UPVC Pipe of AGM Pak Arab or equivalent quality make sch 80 + water supply for roof and water and joints with AGM solution and making hole in walls plinth and floor for pipe 80 + P'Rft connection etc complete as directed by the Engineer Incharge. 3.4° dia P.F. RCC pipe 12° dia with collar of class *B* for sewerage line in c excavating the trench of required dia and depth and then haying pipe in trench jointing and refilling excavated stuff as		Descriptions P-F wall bracket fan 18" dia of approved make & quality (Royal/Pak, Millat or equivalent) in/c fixing on wall as directed by the Engineer Incharge P-F ceiling fan 56" sweep Pak Royal GFC or equivalent deluxe moder in c carriage from shop to site of work, fixing & necessary lead connection as directed by the Engineer Incharge. P-F fan dinumer of ceiling fan Pak - Royal - GFC of approved	-1	Rate	Each Uach	Amount
P.F. UPVC Pipe of AGM Pak Arab or equivalent quality make sch 80 % water supply for roof and water and joints with AGM solution and making hole in walls plinth and floor for pipe 80 P.R.B. connection etc complete as directed by the Engineer Incharge. 3.4" dia P.F. RCC pipe 12" dia with collar of class *B* for sewerage line in c excavating the trench of required dia and depth and then laying pipe in trench jointing and refilling excavated stuff as		P-F wall bracket fan 18" dia of approved make & quality (Royal-Pak, Millat or equivalent) in/c fixing on wall as directed by the Engineer Incharge P-F ceiling fan 56" sweep Pak Royal GFC or equivalent deluxe moder in c carriage from shop to site of work, fixing & necessary lead connection as directed by the Engineer Incharge. P-F fan dimmer of ceiling fan Pak Royal GFC of approved quality & make as directed by the Engineer Incharge P-F UPVC Pipe of AGM Pak Arab or equivalent quality make selt 80 % water supply for roof and water and joints with AGM sofution and making hole in walls plinth and floor for pipe connection ete complete as directed by the Engineer Incharge.	-1	Rate	Each Cach	Amount
PFRCC pipe 12" dia with collar of class *B* for sewerage fine in c excavating the trench of required dia and dopth and then laying pipe in trench jointing and refilling excavated stuff as		Price wall bracket fan 18" dia of approved make & quality (Royal Pak, Millat or equivalent) in/c fixing on wall as directed by the Engineer Incharge Price ciling fan 56" sweep Pak Royal GFC or equivalent deluxe moder in a carriage from shop to site of work, fixing & necessary lead connection as directed by the Engineer Incharge. Prican dimmer of ceiling fan Pak Royal GFC of approved quality & make as directed by the Engineer Incharge. Price Prove Pipe of AGM Pak Arab or equivalent quality make selt 80% water supply for roof and water and joints with AGM solution and making hole in walls plinth and floor for pipe connection etc complete as directed by the Engineer Incharge. Brice Prove Pipe of AGM Pak Arab or equivalent quality make selt 80% water supply for roof and water and joints with AGM solution and making hole in walls plinth and floor for pipe connection etc complete as directed by the Engineer Incharge.	-1	Rate	Each Lach P'Rft	Amount
		P-F wall bracket fan 18" dia of approved make & quality (Royal-Pak, Millat or equivalent) in/c fixing on wall as directed by the Engineer Incharge P-F ceiling fan 56" sweep Pak Royal GFC or equivalent deluxe moder in c carriage from shop to site of work, fixing & necessary lead connection as directed by the Engineer Incharge. P-F fan dimmer of ceiling fan Pak Royal GFC of approved quality & make as directed by the Engineer Incharge P-F UPVC Pipe of AGM Pak Arab or equivalent quality make sch 80 % water supply for roof and water and joints with AGM solution and making hole in walls plinth and floor for pipe connection etc complete as directed by the Engineer Incharge. 3" dia P-F UPVC Pipe of AGM Pak Arab or equivalent quality make sch 80 % water supply for roof and water and joints with AGM solution and making hole in walls plinth and floor for pipe connection etc complete as directed by the Engineer Incharge. 1.2" dia P-F UPVC Pipe of AGM Pak Arab or equivalent quality make sch 80 % water supply for roof and water and joints with AGM solution and making hole in walls plinth and floor for pipe connection etc complete as directed by the Engineer Incharge. 3.4" dia	4 100 75	Rate	Each Lach P'Rft	Amount

8	Construction of manhole or inspection chamber 2'x2'-0& upto	4	Each
	5'-0" inside depth dimension for required dia of circular sewer		
	with walls of solid block masonry 1:3:6 set in 1:6 cement sand	<u> </u>	
	mortar 6" thick with 6" thick C.C. 1:4:8 in foundation, 1/2"		
	thick plaster in 1:4 ratio to all instade wall surface & to top 1"		
	thick C.C. flooring etc incluing, curring, excavation, back		
	filling & disposal of surplus earth as directed by the		
	Engineering Incharge.		
Ó.	P/F RCC manhole cover of 3" thickness embedded with angle	4	P/Sft
	iron frame 1-1/2" x1-1/2; x1-1/4" and bars of 3/8" dia mild		:
	steel placed at 6" i/c both way i/c handle in centre for lifting		
	poured with C.C. 1:2:4 in/c curing, finishing ate complete.		
10	Removing debries from Building in/c collecting from	2	P/Truck
	different floors, throwing to stair to ground floor at proper		
	place and then loading on truck and throwing out of city	1	
:	government remises, fuel & hire charges of truck, loading &		
	unloading etc complete.		
		Total Amou	int Para (D)

Part A. Civil Work

Rs:

Rs:

Add/Deduct ----% above/below

Total.

Part B. Int: EI

Rs:

Add/Deduct----% above/below

Rs: Total.

Part C. Int: W/S

Rs:

Add/Deduct-----% above/below

Rs: Total.

Part D. Non Schedule

Rs:

Grand Total A+B+C+D=

Rs:

Total.

TERMS AND CONDITION

- Any typographical errors in the Schedule B are subject to the correction n with Reference to the Schedule of rate General 2012 enforced from 12th July 2012 as Approved by the SRC Sindh, Karachi.
- 2. Arbitration clause stands deleted from the agreement.
- 3. No premium shall be paid on a Non Schedule items.
- 4. 100% Well Graded crused bajri shall be used in items of work without any extra payment.
- 5. All sample of items should be got approved by the Engineer Incharge.

(HAFIZ SAFDAR SHAIKH)

Assistant/Engineer, CPO, Sindh, Karachi